Core Academy Classroom

Core Academy

Courses Attendees

Seats Filled

and Online ~ Attendance and Evaluations

Core Academy by Role Count

by Quarter CPSwW 188
Assessment Workers 125
Summer 2019 63 82 748 Family Service Workers 63
DCYF Attorneys 6
JJS 43
Fall 2019 74 147 930 SYSC 5
DCYF Administrators 1
W|nter 2020 54 95 869 CPSW Supervisors 4
DJJS Supervisors 6
Spring 2020 77 117 943 Other DCYF 15
Interns 12
Total 268 441 3490 Non-DCYF 26
Total 306

Core Academy Classroom

Summer

Winter

2019

2020

The trainer(s) presented the material in an effective manner. 4.82 4.81 4.8 4.81
The trainer(s) helped me to learn new concepts. 477 4.83 4,78 4.79
T_he tral_ner(s) acted as a classroom facilitator (encouraged 483 483 487 4.84
discussion and/or questions and kept the class on task).
The trainer(s) demonstrated cultural sensitivity. 4.83 4.86 4.89 4.86
| will use what | learned from this training in my job. 4.8 4.85 4.87 4.84
This workshop increased my practice knowledge. 4.78 4.84 4.8 4.81
How satisfied were you with the subject matter of this workshop? 4.71 4.8 472 4.74
How satisfied were you with the relevance of activities related to this 475 476 476 4.76
workshop?
How satisfied were you with the learning aids (PowerPoint, 473 471 4.69 471
handouts, audiovisuals, etc.)?
How would you rate your overall satisfaction with this workshop? 4.76 4.82 4.7 4,76
Total Average 4,78 4.82 4.79 4.8

. Summer Fall Winter Spring
Core Academy Online ‘ 019 2019 2020 2020 Total
;I(’)hrengurpose of this course and the learning outcomes were clear 4.72 4.68 474 4.77 4.72
The course activities, assignments and readings helped me learn 459 4.67 471 4.7 465
new concepts.
| was able to navigate the online format. 4.5 4.44 4.55 4.58 4.5
The instructor responded to my questions and provided 452 46 463 4.69 46
feedback.
The instructor was knowledgeable about the subject matter. 4.79 4.78 4.82 4.82 4.8
The time allotted for the completion of the course was 435 459 4.83 4.62 4.52
appropriate.
The dlscusspn boards enhanced my understanding of the 4.18 4.93 46 47 46
course material.
The course increased my knowledge of the subject. 457 4.5 4.7 4,77 4.62
| believe this material will help me directly with my job. 4.65 4.56 4.72 4.76 4.66
Total Average 457 4.59 4.7 471 4.62




